Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

TONIC INDUSTRIES HOLDINGS LIMITED 東力實業控股有限公司*

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

Website: http://www.tonic.com.hk

(Stock Code: 978)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board ("Board") of directors ("Directors") of Tonic Industries Holdings Limited ("Company") announces that the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong has been changed to Room 3111, 31/F., China Merchants Tower, Shun Tak Centre, Nos. 168-200 Connaught Road Central, Hong Kong with effect from 16 July 2012.

On behalf of the Board **Huang Peikun** *Chairman*

Hong Kong, 16 July 2012

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Huang Peikun, Dr. So Shu Fai, Mr. Liu Zhuogen, Mr. Yu Zhiliang as Executive Directors; Ms. Liu Ning as Non-executive Director and Dr. Wong Wing Kuen, Albert, Ms. Chen Yanping and Dr. Shi Xinping as Independent Non-executive Directors.

^{*} for identification purpose only